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November 21,20AO

Cleary Building CorP.
P.O. Box 930220
Verona, Wl 53593

RE: NOTICE OF FIRST VIOLATION
Public Body: City of Waterloo
Project: Maintenance Building Project
IDOL Case No.: 99-PWAL12-0139

: ]Dear Sir:

This letter is formal notice of the determination'by the lllinois Department of Labor 0DOL) q'l- ..
Cleary Buitding Corp. has violated the lllinois Prevailing Wag,e-Act (820 ILCS 130/1 et. seq.) (Act)' lnrs.

letter constitutes a Notice of First Violation and is issued by lDoL pursuant to Section 11a of the Act, and

the Prevailing Wage Hearing Procedures, 56 lll. Adm. Code 100'

The Department has determined that cteary Building Corp. violated the Act in regard to the above

referenced project by the following conducl : 
i .

The Company violated Section 3 of the'Act byfailing to pay the prevailing rate of wages of l

Monroe County to its workers. The Department has detennined that the total amount of Wages. by which

workers were underpaid was $2,005.8d. This amount represents the difference between atu,al wages

paid and the amount required underthe Act.,The assessed 20% statuatory penalty amounted to

b+of .tZ. The totat amount assessed against the contractor on this project was $2'4-07:03-

lf the Department determines that a contractor or subcontractor has committed a second violation of the

;;i ;thfi t*o tzl years of the date of a Notice of First Violation, the contractor ol su!.99ntract:l*i1l b"

subject to a summa.v o"ou*"nt for a pqriod of two (2) y€lFJ during which tirne lt will be',unable to

p"#o* work on any public work project. Upon lssuance of Notice of Second Violation, the'cantractor or

subcontractor has tnJidit;i;i;;ri-; h.*lng io 
"ontest 

the violations rLldelt-1ing the Notices of First

and second viotations, iursuant'to se'hlon'r i! of the:Act and .the Prevailing'wagerHearing Procedures.

A hearing is NoT availabte solely uoon Notice of Firsfr Molation.
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